# CH \$240.00 1185100

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446947

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| HTC Global Ventures, LLC |          | 06/01/2017     | limited liability corporation:<br>MICHIGAN |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ciber Global, LLC                   |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3270 W. Big Beaver Rd.              |
| City:           | Troy                                |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                            |
| Postal Code:    | 48084                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                     |  |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1185100  | CIBER                         |  |
| Registration Number: | 2969099  | CIBER                         |  |
| Registration Number: | 3014890  | CIBER                         |  |
| Registration Number: | 3663239  | CIBERSPACE                    |  |
| Registration Number: | 2726632  | OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL      |  |
| Registration Number: | 2815248  | PM RX                         |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86736289 | CIBER MOMENTUM                |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86805341 | CIBER TRANSFORMATION SERVICES |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86736269 | CIBER MOMENTUM ENGINEER       |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 659-6924

Email: nmeyer@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Meyer

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 2: Dickinson Wright PLLC
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

TRADEMARK REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0677

900424781

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                        | Nicole M. Meyer |  |  |
|---|-----------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: /Nicole M. Meyer/              |                 |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                              | 10/12/2017      |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                      |                 |  |  |
| source=CiberGlobalNameChangeDoc#page1.tif |                 |  |  |

source = Ciber Global Name Change Doc#page 2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0678** 

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for CIBER GLOBAL, LLC

ID NUMBER: F18040

received by facsimile transmission on May 31, 2017 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on June 1, 2017 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date flied, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 1st day of June, 2017.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0679

OF 3 PAGE 3 PAGE 4 OF 4

| CSCL/CD-715 (Rev. 08/15)   |   |                         | *************************************** | 2000N      |
|--|---|-------------------------|---|------------|
|  | PARTMENT OF LICENSIN<br>NS, SECURITIES & CON  |                         |   |            |
| Dale Received  | (FC   | R BUREAU USE O          | NľA)                                    |            |
|  | This document is effective on the dat<br>subsequent effective date within 90 o<br>date is stated in the document. |                         | ,                                       |            |
| Name   |   |                         |   | 60         |
| Address  |   |                         |   | D.         |
| Gity   | State   | ZIP Code                | EFFECTIVE DATE:                         | 0000       |
| Cocument will be return if left blank, document  | ned to the name and address you en<br>ent will be returned to the registered                                      | ier sbove. 🥎<br>office. | *************************************** | Xxxx       |
| CERTIF   |   | ilted Liability Con     |   | V          |
| Pursuant to the prov   | Islans of Act 23, Public Acts of 199  | 3, the undersigned e    | xecute the following Certificate of A   | mendment:  |
| The present name of the HTC GLOBAL VEN   | e limited liability company is:<br>ITURES, LLC  |                         |   |            |
| 2. The Identification number assigned by the Bureau is: F16040   |   |                         |   |            |
| The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was: MAY 15, 2017   |   |                         |   |            |
| 4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:  THE NAME OF THE UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS CIBER GLOBAL, LLC. |   |                         |   |            |
| articles of organizati   | on by majority vote.  |                         | agreement authorizes amendr             | ent of the |
| ☑ The amendment wa   | s approved by unanimous vote  | or all the members      | e entitied to vote.                     |            |
| This document is hereby si   | gned as required by Section 10  | 3 of the Act.           |   |            |
| Signed it  | is31ST day of   | MAY                     |   |            |
| By   |   |                         |   |            |
|  | NEIL P. DESAI   |                         |   |            |

05/31/2017 1:09PM (GMT-04:00) TRADEMARK

(Type or Print Name and Capacity)